Net book amount of Company’s monetary assets and liabilities disclosed in foreign currency on reporting
date were the following:

   In RSD thousand
 Assets  Liabilities
 31 December

2021
 31 December

2020
31 December

2021
 31 December

2020

EUR 6,825,449  5,794,513  74,533,426  60,413,534
JPY 30,890  31,748  16,927,685  11,514,479
CHF 1  753  3,115,742  3,902,198
GBP -  -  217  -
USD 9,606,072  4,612,159  53,829,126  42,366,524
XDR 600,666  731,549  601,993  731,549

The Company is sensitive to changes in foreign exchange rates of currencies. The table below represents
details of sensitivity analysis of the Company to increase and decrease of 10% in exchange rates of
Serbian dinar to foreign currencies. The sensitivity rate of 10% is used for internal review of currency risk
and represents an estimate of the Management of reasonably expected changes in foreign exchange
rates. Sensitivity analysis includes only unsettled receivables and liabilities disclosed in foreign currency
and harmonizes their translation at period end for change of 10% in foreign exchange rates.

   In RSD thousand
 31 December 2021  31 December 2020
 Strengthening

RSD  Weakening
RSD  Strengthening

RSD  Weakening
RSD

EUR 6,770,798  (6,770,798)  5,461,902  (5,461,902)
JPY 1,689,679  (1,689,679)  1,148,273  (1,148,273)
CHF 311,574  (311,574)  390,144  (390,144)
GBP 22  (22)  -  -
USD 4,422,305  (4,422,305)  3,775,436  (3,775,436)
XDR 133  (133)  -  -

The result of current
period 13,194,511  (13,194,511)  10,775,755  (10,775,755)

   PUBLIC ENTERPRISE, ELEKTROPRIVREDA SRBIJE, BELGRADE

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2021

This version of financial statement is a translation from the original, which was prepared in Serbian.  All possible care has been taken to
ensure that the translation is an accurate representation of the original. However, in all matters of interpretation of information, views or

opinions, the original language version of financial statements takes precedence over this translation
104

43. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)